High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions
FEATURES
●Available in uni-directional polarity only
●Low leakage current
●Low forward voltage drop
●High surge capability
●Meets ISO7637-2 surge spec
(varied by test condition)

G
VO
LT
A
G
E
@
Ip
p
BI- POLAR UNI-POLAR VRWM (V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA)
IR
(µA)
Ipp (A)
Vc
(v)
P12S12CA P12S12A 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 300 603.02 19.9
P12S13CA P12S13A 13.0 14.40 16.50 1 300 558.14 21.5
P12S14CA P12S14A 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 50 517.24 23.2
P12S15CA P12S15A 15.0 16.70 19.20 1 50 491.80 24.4
P12S16CA P12S16A 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 50 461.54 26.0
P12S17CA P12S17A 17.0 18.90 21.70 1 50 434.78 27.6
P12S18CA P12S18A 18.0 20.00 23.30 1 10 410.96 29.2
P12S20CA P12S20A 20.0 22.20 25.50 1 10 370.37 32.4
P12S22CA P12S22A 22.0 24.40 28.00 1 5 338.03 35.5
P12S24CA P12S24A 24.0 26.70 30.70 1 5 308.48 38.9
P12S26CA P12S26A 26.0 28.90 33.20 1 5 285.04 42.1
P12S28CA P12S28A 28.0 31.10 35.80 1 5 264.32 45.4
P12S30CA P12S30A 30.0 33.30 38.30 1 5 247.93 48.4
P12S33CA P12S33A 33.0 36.70 42.20 1 5 225.14 53.3
P12S36CA P12S36A 36.0 40.00 46.00 1 5 206.54 58.1
P12S40CA P12S40A 40.0 44.40 51.10 1 5 186.05 64.5
P12S43CA P12S43A 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 5 172.91 69.4
P12S12A thru P12S43A
Rev : 01.06.2014                                                                      2/5                         www.leiditech.com
Note:
For all types maximum VF=2.0V at IF=100Ameasured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave,duty